# CH \$190.00 3944900

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM445978

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LBC CREDIT PARTNERS III, L.P.		09/29/2017	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vivial Media LLC
Street Address:	160 Inverness Drive West, Suite 250
City:	Englewood
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80112
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO
Name:	WLS LLC
Street Address:	160 Inverness Drive West, Suite 250
City:	Englewood
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80112
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3944900	BE
Registration Number:	4060374	BERRY
Registration Number:	4060373	BERRY
Registration Number:	1605880	THE BERRY COMPANY
Registration Number:	3805367	MOBILE MINI
Registration Number:	4056150	THINK YELLOW, GO GREEN
Registration Number:	3999031	YELLOW PAGES YOUR WAY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2128721002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-872-1071

**Email:** tthreadcraft@akingump.com, kkoehler@akingump.com

TRADEMARK

900423845 REEL: 006174 FRAME: 0148

Correspondent Name: Tiffanye S. Threadcraft

Address Line 1: One Bryant Park

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kwan Koehler
SIGNATURE:	/Kwan Koehler/
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2017

**Total Attachments: 40** 

source=LBCBerry--Termination of IP Security Agreement (2)#page1.tif source=LBCBerry--Termination of IP Security Agreement (2)#page2.tif source=LBCBerry--Termination of IP Security Agreement (2)#page3.tif source=LBCBerry--Termination of IP Security Agreement (2)#page4.tif source=LBCBerry--Termination of IP Security Agreement (2)#page5.tif source=LBCBerry--Termination of IP Security Agreement (2)#page6.tif source=LBCBerry--Termination of IP Security Agreement (2)#page7.tif source=LBCBerry--Termination of IP Security Agreement (2)#page8.tif source=LBCBerry--Termination of IP Security Agreement (2)#page9.tif source=LBCBerry--Termination of IP Security Agreement (2)#page10.tif source=LBCBerry--Termination of IP Security Agreement (2)#page11.tif source=LBCBerry--Termination of IP Security Agreement (2)#page12.tif source=LBCBerry--Termination of IP Security Agreement (2)#page13.tif source=LBCBerry--Termination of IP Security Agreement (2)#page14.tif source=LBCBerry--Termination of IP Security Agreement (2)#page15.tif source=LBCBerry--Termination of IP Security Agreement (2)#page16.tif source=LBCBerry--Termination of IP Security Agreement (2)#page17.tif source=LBCBerry--Termination of IP Security Agreement (2)#page18.tif source=LBCBerry--Termination of IP Security Agreement (2)#page19.tif source=LBCBerry--Termination of IP Security Agreement (2)#page20.tif source=LBCBerry--Termination of IP Security Agreement (2)#page21.tif source=LBCBerry--Termination of IP Security Agreement (2)#page22.tif source=LBCBerry--Termination of IP Security Agreement (2)#page23.tif source=LBCBerry--Termination of IP Security Agreement (2)#page24.tif source=LBCBerry--Termination of IP Security Agreement (2)#page25.tif source=LBCBerry--Termination of IP Security Agreement (2)#page26.tif source=LBCBerry--Termination of IP Security Agreement (2)#page27.tif source=LBCBerry--Termination of IP Security Agreement (2)#page28.tif source=LBCBerry--Termination of IP Security Agreement (2)#page29.tif source=LBCBerry--Termination of IP Security Agreement (2)#page30.tif source=LBCBerry--Termination of IP Security Agreement (2)#page31.tif source=LBCBerry--Termination of IP Security Agreement (2)#page32.tif source=LBCBerry--Termination of IP Security Agreement (2)#page33.tif source=LBCBerry--Termination of IP Security Agreement (2)#page34.tif source=LBCBerry--Termination of IP Security Agreement (2)#page35.tif source=LBCBerry--Termination of IP Security Agreement (2)#page36.tif source=LBCBerry--Termination of IP Security Agreement (2)#page37.tif source=LBCBerry--Termination of IP Security Agreement (2)#page38.tif source=LBCBerry--Termination of IP Security Agreement (2)#page39.tif

source=LBCBerry--Termination of IP Security Agreement (2)#page40.tif

#### TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of September 29, 2017, is executed by LBC CREDIT PARTNERS III, L.P. ("Agent"), in favor of VIVIAL MEDIA LLC, a Colorado limited liability company (formerly known as The Berry Company, LLC), and WLS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (collectively, jointly and severally, "Grantor").

WHEREAS, Grantor previously granted to Agent, for its benefit and the benefit of Lenders, a security interest (the "Security Interest") upon, and assigned to Agent, for its benefit and the benefit of Lenders, all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, certain Intellectual Property Collateral more particularly described on Exhibits A, B, C and D attached hereto, which Security Interest was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5097, Page 0250, on August 23, 2013 (as amended from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), for the purpose of securing payment and performance of certain obligations of the Grantor to Agent and Lenders (the "Obligations");

WHEREAS, capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings given to such terms in the Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, on or prior to the date hereof, Grantor has paid and performed in full the Obligations and, as such, Agent, for itself and the Lenders, has agreed to terminate the Security Agreement and to release, and terminate its security interest in, the Intellectual Property Collateral and assign and transfer to Grantor all deeds, assignments and other instruments as may be necessary or proper to reassign and reconvey to re-vest in Grantor the entire right, title and interest to the Intellectual Property Collateral as herein provided;

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Agent, for itself and the Lenders, hereby releases and terminates the Security Interest and assign and transfers to Grantor, without representation, warranty or recourse, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral, effective as of the date set forth above, and authorizes the recordation of this Release of Security Interest with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Grantor's expense by Grantor or anyone authorized by Grantor.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed and delivered this Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement.

LBC CREDIT PARTNERS III, L.P.

By: Name:

Title:

Christopher J. Calabrese

Executive Manager

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:

SS.

On this, the Andrew of September, 2017, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Andrew Who acknowledged himself to be the Communication of LBC CREDIT PARTNERS III, L.P., and that he as such officer, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of the banking association by himself as such officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

My commission expires: 10/21/2018

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL

Stacy Marrero, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Philadelphia County My Commission Expires Oct. 21, 2018

WENBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF HOTANIES

# EXHIBIT A

## **PATENTS**

None.

#3368852 v. 2

# **EXHIBIT B**

## **COPYRIGHTS**

# Windstream directory copyright registrations list as of 07-03-2013

Registration Registered Number Date	Owner 7	<u>Fitle</u>	Registration
The Berry Company, LLC 07/15/2011	Aberdeen-Pine Bluff, N	C 7	ГХ7401866
	June 2011 053002		
WLS LLC 06/06/2012	Aberdeen-Pine Bluff, N	C 7	TX7563611
	June 2012 053002		
The Berry Company, LLC 01/10/2011	Adel, GA	Т	TX7328786
	October 2010 013030		
The Berry Company, LLC 10/10/2011	Adel, GA	7	ΓX7438119
	October 2011 013030		
WLS LLC 10/04/2012	Adel, GA	7	TX7598835
	October 2012 013030		
The Berry Company, LLC 08/04/2011	Alachua, FL	7	TX7407202
	June 2011 012365		
WLS LLC 06/04/2012	Alachua, FL	7	TX7549609
	June 2012 012365		
The Berry Company, LLC 10/12/2011	Albany, MO	7	ΓX7440139
	October 2011 040012		
The Berry Company, LLC 05/05/2011	Albion-West Springfiel	d, PA	TX7357878
	March 2011 062010		
The Berry Company, LLC 03/25/2012	Albion-West Springfiel	d, PA	TX7532055
	March 2012 062010		
The Berry Company, LLC 09/02/2010	Anahuac, TX	7	TX7251219
	August 2010 069118		
The Berry Company, LLC 08/15/2011	Anahuac, TX	7	ΓX7410972
	August 2011 069118		

#3368852 v. 2

WLS LLC 08/15/2012	Anahuac, TX	TX7581965
	August 2012 069118	
The Berry Company, LLC 04/04/2011	Andrews, TX	TX7347167
	February 2011 069132	
The Berry Company, LLC 03/20/2012	Andrews, TX	TX7511434
	January 2012 069132	
The Berry Company, LLC 03/01/2011	Anson & Union Counties, NC	TX7329754
	December 2010 054746	
The Berry Company, LLC 12/19/2011	Anson & Union Counties, NC	TX7478129
	December 2011 054746	
The Berry Company, LLC 12/28/2012	Anson & Union Counties, NC	TX 7657140
	December 2012 054746	
The Berry Company, LLC 11/16/2010	Apollo – Leechburg, PA	TX7252163
	October 2010 063335	
The Berry Company, LLC 10/12/2011	Apollo – Leechburg, PA	TX7440140
	October 2011 06335	
The Berry Company, LLC 10/06/2010	Ashland Area, KY	TX7270897
	October 2010 103351	
The Berry Company, LLC 10/12/2011	Ashland Area, KY	TX7435451
	October 2011 103351	
The Berry Company, LLC 09/12/2011	Ashtabula County, OH	TX7424468
	September 2011 056112	
The Berry Company, LLC 05/05/2011	Avery-Bogata, TX	TX7357868
	March 2011 069248	
The Berry Company, LLC 10/12/2011	Baird, TX	TX7440138
	October 2011 073238	
The Berry Company, LLC 09/22/2011	Baldwell Area, KY	TX7439844
	September 2011 103350	
WLS LLC 10/02/2012	Baldwell Area, KY	TX7613729
	September 2012 103350	

The Berry Company, LLC 09/12/2011	Beatrice, NE	TX7424434
	September 2011 044156	
The Berry Company, LLC 09/15/2011	Berea/Richmond/McKee, KY	TX7439808
	August 2011 103349	
WLS LLC 08/14/2012	Berea, KY	TX7574521
	August 2012 103349	
The Berry Company, LLC 02/06/2009	Bloomingdale/Hopedale, OH	TX7261876
	January 2009 057394	
The Berry Company, LLC 05/23/2011	Bloomingdale/Hopedale, OH	TX7392722
	April 2011 057394	
The Berry Company, LLC 04/15/2011	Bolivar, MO	TX7345683
	April 2011 040136	
The Berry Company, LLC 03/23/2011	Burns Flat, OK	TX7348894
	January 2011 060481	
The Berry Company, LLC 12/22/2008	Bracken, Mason & Robertson	TX7249145
	Counties, KY	
	December 2008 103363	
The Berry Company, LLC 05/05/2011	Bracken, Mason & Robertson	TX7357864
	Counties, KY	
	March 2011 103363	
The Berry Company, LLC 03/23/2012	Bracken, Mason & Robertson	TX7532571
	Counties, KY	
	March 2012 103363	
The Berry Company, LLC 03/31/2011	Broken Arrow, OK	TX7339516
	March 2011 059285	
The Berry Company, LLC 03/11/2011	Brownfield, TX	TX7330070
	March 2011 069552	
The Berry Company, LLC 03/16/2012	Brownfield, TX	TX7505225
	March 2012 069552	
The Berry Company, LLC 01/17/2012	Burns Flat, OK	TX7480167
	January 2012 060481	

The Berry Company, LLC 06/09/2011	Callahan, FL	TX7384021
00,03,2011	June 2011 012113	
WLS LLC	Callahan, FL	TX7561084
06/29/2012	<del></del>	
	June 2012 012113	
WLS LLC	Calvert City, KY	TX7581966
08/15/2012	•	
	August 2012	
The Berry Company, LLC	Calvert City/ Smithland, TX	TX7439803
09/15/2011		
	August 2011 103348	
The Berry Company, LLC 02/15/2011	Cameron & Elk Counties, PA	TX7332329
	January 2011 064120	
The Berry Company, LLC	Cameron & Elk Counties, PA	TX7470855
12/06/2012	7 2012 061120	
	January 2012 064120	FFX7700 (00 4
The Berry Company, LLC 03/05/2009	Campbellsville, KY	TX7226234
	February 2009 103369	
The Berry Company, LLC	Campbellsville, KY	TX7374397
05/31/2011	-	
	May 2011 103369	
WLS LLC	May 2011 103369 Campbellsville, KY	TX7561110
WLS LLC 06/29/2012	Campbellsville, KY	TX7561110
06/29/2012	Campbellsville, KY May 2012 103369	
	Campbellsville, KY	TX7561110 TX7468383
06/29/2012 The Berry Company, LLC	Campbellsville, KY May 2012 103369	
06/29/2012 The Berry Company, LLC	Campbellsville, KY  May 2012 103369  Canton-Holly Springs, GA	
06/29/2012 The Berry Company, LLC 12/20/2011	Campbellsville, KY  May 2012 103369 Canton-Holly Springs, GA  December 2011 013580	TX7468383
06/29/2012  The Berry Company, LLC 12/20/2011  The Berry Company, LLC	Campbellsville, KY  May 2012 103369 Canton-Holly Springs, GA  December 2011 013580	TX7468383
06/29/2012  The Berry Company, LLC 12/20/2011  The Berry Company, LLC	Campbellsville, KY  May 2012 103369 Canton-Holly Springs, GA  December 2011 013580 Canton, GA	TX7468383
06/29/2012  The Berry Company, LLC 12/20/2011  The Berry Company, LLC 01/02/2013  The Berry Company, LLC	Campbellsville, KY  May 2012 103369 Canton-Holly Springs, GA  December 2011 013580 Canton, GA  December 2012 013580	TX7468383 TX7633875
06/29/2012  The Berry Company, LLC 12/20/2011  The Berry Company, LLC 01/02/2013  The Berry Company, LLC	Campbellsville, KY  May 2012 103369 Canton-Holly Springs, GA  December 2011 013580 Canton, GA  December 2012 013580 Carlsbad, NM	TX7468383 TX7633875
06/29/2012  The Berry Company, LLC 12/20/2011  The Berry Company, LLC 01/02/2013  The Berry Company, LLC 03/11/2011	Campbellsville, KY  May 2012 103369 Canton-Holly Springs, GA  December 2011 013580 Canton, GA  December 2012 013580 Carlsbad, NM  March 2011 048205	TX7468383  TX7633875  TX7331163
06/29/2012  The Berry Company, LLC 12/20/2011  The Berry Company, LLC 01/02/2013  The Berry Company, LLC 03/11/2011  WLS LLC	Campbellsville, KY  May 2012 103369 Canton-Holly Springs, GA  December 2011 013580 Canton, GA  December 2012 013580 Carlsbad, NM  March 2011 048205	TX7468383  TX7633875  TX7331163
06/29/2012  The Berry Company, LLC 12/20/2011  The Berry Company, LLC 01/02/2013  The Berry Company, LLC 03/11/2011  WLS LLC	Campbellsville, KY  May 2012 103369 Canton-Holly Springs, GA  December 2011 013580 Canton, GA  December 2012 013580 Carlsbad, NM  March 2011 048205 Carlsbad, NM	TX7468383  TX7633875  TX7331163
06/29/2012  The Berry Company, LLC 12/20/2011  The Berry Company, LLC 01/02/2013  The Berry Company, LLC 03/11/2011  WLS LLC 02/14/2013	Campbellsville, KY  May 2012 103369 Canton-Holly Springs, GA  December 2011 013580 Canton, GA  December 2012 013580 Carlsbad, NM  March 2011 048205 Carlsbad, NM  March 2013 048205	TX7468383  TX7633875  TX7331163  TX7668034
06/29/2012  The Berry Company, LLC 12/20/2011  The Berry Company, LLC 01/02/2013  The Berry Company, LLC 03/11/2011  WLS LLC 02/14/2013  The Berry Company, LLC 04/04/2011	Campbellsville, KY  May 2012 103369 Canton-Holly Springs, GA  December 2011 013580 Canton, GA  December 2012 013580 Carlsbad, NM  March 2011 048205 Carlsbad, NM  March 2013 048205 Checotah, OK  April 2011 059333	TX7468383  TX7633875  TX7331163  TX7668034  TX7347166
The Berry Company, LLC 12/20/2011  The Berry Company, LLC 01/02/2013  The Berry Company, LLC 03/11/2011  WLS LLC 02/14/2013  The Berry Company, LLC 04/04/2011  The Berry Company, LLC	Campbellsville, KY  May 2012 103369 Canton-Holly Springs, GA  December 2011 013580 Canton, GA  December 2012 013580 Carlsbad, NM  March 2011 048205 Carlsbad, NM  March 2013 048205 Checotah, OK	TX7468383  TX7633875  TX7331163  TX7668034
06/29/2012  The Berry Company, LLC 12/20/2011  The Berry Company, LLC 01/02/2013  The Berry Company, LLC 03/11/2011  WLS LLC 02/14/2013  The Berry Company, LLC 04/04/2011	Campbellsville, KY  May 2012 103369 Canton-Holly Springs, GA  December 2011 013580 Canton, GA  December 2012 013580 Carlsbad, NM  March 2011 048205 Carlsbad, NM  March 2013 048205 Checotah, OK  April 2011 059333	TX7468383  TX7633875  TX7331163  TX7668034  TX7347166

The Berry Company, LLC 07/12/2011	Citra, FL	TX7404831
WLS LLC 06/22/2012	July 2011 012142 Citra, FL	TX7559083
The Berry Company, LLC 08/12/2010	July 2012 012142 Clarksville, TX	TX7241754
The Berry Company, LLC	July 2010 069818 Coalport/Glasgow, PA December 2009 62605	TX7241566 12/28/2009
The Berry Company, LLC	Coalport/Glasgow, PA December 2011 62605	TX7475128 12/20/2011
The Berry Company, LLC 03/08/2011	Columbia-Liberty Area, KY	TX7339085
The Berry Company, LLC 01/03/2012	December 2010 103354 Columbia-Liberty Area, KY	TX7490588
	December 2011 103354	
The Berry Company, LLC 03/16/2011	Coolidge, TX	TX7349043
The Berry Company, LLC 02/25/2011	December 2010 069980 Coolville, OH	TX7358784
02/20/2011	November 2010 056711	
The Berry Company, LLC 05/26/2011	Covington/Pleasant Hill, OH	TX7369247
WLS LLC 05/21/2012	May 2011 056753 Covington/Pleasant Hill, OH	TX7547398
The Berry Company, LLC 10/18/2010	May 2012 056753 Croker/Dixon/Iberia/St. Eliza	abeth TX7274770
The Berry Company, LLC 03/13/2009	Ohio, September 2010 04052 Crossett, AR	22 TX7268635
The Berry Company, LLC 02/10/2011	March 2009 004195 Crockett, TX	TX7328781
The Berry Company, LLC 10/05/2011	October 2010 070080 Crockett, TX	TX7432263
WLS LLC 10/04/2012	October 2011 070080 Crockett, TX	TX7613741

	October 2012 070080	
The Berry Company, LLC	Crossett, AR	TX7373625
06/03/2011		
	June 2011 004195	
WLS LLC	Crossett, AR	TX7561223
06/29/2012		
	June 2012 004195	
The Berry Company, LLC	Cumberland, KY	TX7244799
12/18/2008		
	December 2008 103364	
The Berry Company, LLC	Cumberland, KY	TX7531842
03/23/2012	3.5 1.0010.1000.11	
WW G I I G	March 2012 103364	<b>TTTT</b> 5 ( ) 5 5 1
WLS LLC	Daingerfield, TX	TX7569554
05/21/2012	N. 2012.070127	
	May 2012 070136	TX7210140
The Berry Company, LLC 02/12/2011	Dalton, GA	TX7318149
02/12/2011	January 2011	
The Berry Company, LLC	January 2011 Dalton, GA	TX7471904
01/06/2012	Daiton, GA	1A/4/1904
01/00/2012	January 2012 014010	
The Berry Company, LLC	Dalton, GA Companion	TX7332118
02/15/2011	Baiton, GA Companion	177332110
02/13/2011	January 2011 107220	
The Berry Company, LLC	Delta, OH	TX7257009
02/20/2009	Delta, OII	111/25/009
02,20,2003	February 2009 056854	
The Berry Company, LLC	Delta, OH	TX7369253
05/27/2011	,	
	May 2011 056854	
WLS LLC	Delta, OH	TX7550675
05/21/2012		
	May 2012 056854	
The Berry Company, LLC	Denton, NC	TX7347156
04/04/2011		
	February 2011 053315	
The Berry Company, LLC	Denton, NC	TX7511412
03/20/2012		
	February 2012 053315	<b></b>
WLS LLC	Denton, NC	TX7676086
03/25/2013	F.L	
The Down Common II C	February 2013 053315	TV722210
The Berry Company, LLC 03/11/2011	Denver City / Plains, TX	TX7333310
U3/11/2U11	March 2011 070255	
	March 2011 070233	

The Berry Company, LLC 03/16/2012	Denver City / Plains, TX	TX7505227
	March 2012 070255	
The Berry Company, LLC 11/13/2011	Dimmit-Tulia-Happy, TX	TX7444181
	October 2011 071951	
WLS LLC	Dimmit, TX	TX7598831
10/4/2012	October 2012 071951	FD375105060
The Berry Company, LLC 09/22/2011	Dixon, MO	TX7435362
	September 2011 040522	
WLS LLC	Dixon, MO	TX7613730
10/02/2012	8 4 1 2012 040522	
The December 11 C	September 2012 040522	TV7222012
The Berry Company, LLC 02/10/2011	Doniphan, MO	TX7333813
02/10/2011	October 2010 040538	
The Dawy Company IIC	Daninhan MO	TX7432282
The Berry Company, LLC 10/05/2011	Doniphan, MO	1A/432282
10/03/2011	October 2011 040538	
The Berry Company, LLC	Douglas, GA	TX7274422
10/04/2010	2 ougus, eri	111/2/
	September 2010 014070	
The Berry Company, LLC	Douglas, GA	TX7533696
04/11/2012	_	
	September 2011 014070	
WLS LLC	Douglas, GA	TX7613589
10/02/2012		
	September 2012 014070	F775 100000
The Berry Company, LLC	Dumas/Vega/Dalhart	TX7439838
09/22/2011	August 2011 070325	
	August 2011 070323	
WLS LLC	Eclectic, GA	TX7562033
07/06/2012	,	
	July 2012	
The Berry Company, LLC	Effingham & Screven Counties, GA	TX7332471
03/08/2011	, , , , ,	
	December 2010 015390	
The Berry Company, LLC	Effingham & Screven Counties, GA	TX7478256
12/19/2011		
	December 2011 015390	mx/a/ 101ac
The Berry Company, LLC	Effingham & Screven Counties, GA	TX/6491/3
12/28/2012	December 2012 015390	
	December 2012 013370	

WLS LLC 08/23/2012	Elaine, AR	TX7581142
	October 2011 004267	
The Berry Company, LLC 12/30/2010	Elizabethtown Area, KY	TX7300906
	December 2010 103356	
The Berry Company, LLC 12/20/2011	Elizabethtown Area, KY	TX7475125
	December 2011 103356	
The Berry Company, LLC 02/10/2012	Elkins, AR	TX7488866
	February 2012 004270	
The Berry Company, LLC 12/19/2011	Ellijay, GA	TX7478124
	December 2010 014600	
The Berry Company, LLC 12/19/2012	Ellijay, GA	TX7478124
	December 2012 014600	
The Berry Company, LLC 03/16/2012	Elyria & Eastern Lorain County, OF	H TX7506646
	February 2012 056938	
The Berry Company, LLC 06/10/2011	Enon Valley, PA	TX7373524
00.10.2011		
00,10,2011	June 2011 062926	
WLS LLC 06/04/2012	June 2011 062926 Enon Valley, PA	TX7548930
WLS LLC 06/04/2012	Enon Valley, PA June 2012 062926	
WLS LLC	Enon Valley, PA	TX7548930 TX7332063
WLS LLC 06/04/2012 The Berry Company, LLC	Enon Valley, PA June 2012 062926	
WLS LLC 06/04/2012 The Berry Company, LLC	Enon Valley, PA  June 2012 062926  Espanola, NM	
WLS LLC 06/04/2012  The Berry Company, LLC 02/28/2011  The Berry Company, LLC	Enon Valley, PA  June 2012 062926 Espanola, NM  November 2010 048274	TX7332063
WLS LLC 06/04/2012  The Berry Company, LLC 02/28/2011  The Berry Company, LLC	Enon Valley, PA  June 2012 062926 Espanola, NM  November 2010 048274 Espanola, NM	TX7332063
WLS LLC 06/04/2012  The Berry Company, LLC 02/28/2011  The Berry Company, LLC 11/17/2011  WLS LLC	Enon Valley, PA  June 2012 062926 Espanola, NM  November 2010 048274 Espanola, NM  November 2011 048274	TX7332063 TX7456187
WLS LLC 06/04/2012  The Berry Company, LLC 02/28/2011  The Berry Company, LLC 11/17/2011  WLS LLC	Enon Valley, PA  June 2012 062926 Espanola, NM  November 2010 048274 Espanola, NM  November 2011 048274 Espanola, NM	TX7332063 TX7456187
WLS LLC 06/04/2012  The Berry Company, LLC 02/28/2011  The Berry Company, LLC 11/17/2011  WLS LLC 10/16/2012  The Berry Company, LLC	Enon Valley, PA  June 2012 062926 Espanola, NM  November 2010 048274 Espanola, NM  November 2011 048274 Espanola, NM  November 2012 048274	TX7332063  TX7456187  TX7601763
WLS LLC 06/04/2012  The Berry Company, LLC 02/28/2011  The Berry Company, LLC 11/17/2011  WLS LLC 10/16/2012  The Berry Company, LLC	Enon Valley, PA  June 2012 062926 Espanola, NM  November 2010 048274 Espanola, NM  November 2011 048274 Espanola, NM  November 2012 048274 Fabens, TX  August 2010 070479 Fabens, TX	TX7332063  TX7456187  TX7601763
WLS LLC 06/04/2012  The Berry Company, LLC 02/28/2011  The Berry Company, LLC 11/17/2011  WLS LLC 10/16/2012  The Berry Company, LLC 08/12/2010  The Berry Company, LLC	Enon Valley, PA  June 2012 062926 Espanola, NM  November 2010 048274 Espanola, NM  November 2011 048274 Espanola, NM  November 2012 048274 Fabens, TX  August 2010 070479 Fabens, TX  August 2011 070479	TX7332063  TX7456187  TX7601763  TX7240202
WLS LLC 06/04/2012  The Berry Company, LLC 02/28/2011  The Berry Company, LLC 11/17/2011  WLS LLC 10/16/2012  The Berry Company, LLC 08/12/2010  The Berry Company, LLC	Enon Valley, PA  June 2012 062926 Espanola, NM  November 2010 048274 Espanola, NM  November 2011 048274 Espanola, NM  November 2012 048274 Fabens, TX  August 2010 070479 Fabens, TX	TX7332063  TX7456187  TX7601763  TX7240202

The Berry Company, LLC 01/30/2009	Fitzgerald, GA	TX7244425
01/30/2003	December 2008 014230	
The Berry Company, LLC 03/23/2012	Fitzgerald, GA	TX7532110
	March 2012 014230	
The Berry Company, LLC 04/15/2009	Flemingsburg, KY	TX7286488
	April 2009 103347	
The Berry Company, LLC 07/28/2011	Flemingsburg, KY	TX7410386
	July 2011 103347	
WLS LLC 06/29/2012	Flemingsburg, KY	TX7561111
	July 2012 103347	
WLS LLC 08/23/2012	Florence/Stover, MO	TX7581148
	December 2011	
The Berry Company, LLC 12/28/2009	Florence, MS	TX7241562
	October 2009 039302	
The Berry Company, LLC 11/16/2010	Florence, MS	TX7252233
	October 2010 039302	
The Berry Company, LLC 10/12/2011	Florence, MS	TX7440116
	October 2011 039302	
WLS LLC 07/062012	Folkston, GA	TX7562035
	June 2012 014250	
The Berry Company, LLC 03/08/2011	Fordyce, AR	TX7339138
	December 2010 004313	
The Berry Company, LLC 12/19/2011	Fordyce, AR	TX7478122
	December 2011 004313	
The Berry Company, LLC 12/28/2012	Fordyce, AR	TX7649695
	December 2012 004313	
The Berry Company, LLC 03/16/2011	Garrison, TX	TX7349065
	December 2010 070662	
The Berry Company, LLC 09/28/2010	Geauga County, OH	TX7255529
	September 2010 056514	

The Berry Company, LLC 09/12/2011	Geauga County, OH	TX7424430
	September 2011 056514	
The Berry Company, LLC 02/25/2011	Glasgow-Park City Area, KY	TX7329318
	November 2010 103376	
The Berry Company, LLC 12/20/2011	Glasgow, KY	TX7479900
	November 2011 103376	
The Berry Company, LLC 09/13/2010	Glenville, GA	TX7256117
	August 2010 014320	<b>FIXE 12050</b>
The Berry Company, LLC 09/15/2011	Glennville, GA	TX7439798
	August 2011 014320	
The Berry Company, LLC 02/18/2009	Grady County, GA	TX7253636
	February 2009 013520	
WLS LLC 05/21/2012	Grady County, GA	TX7547391
	May 2011 013520	
The Berry Company, LLC 03/10/2011	Grandview, TX	TX7335813
	December 2010 070820	
The Berry Company, LLC 12/19/2011	Grandview, TX	TX7477072
	December 2011 070820	
The Berry Company, LLC 02/22/2011	Granite Quarry, NC	TX7333579
	February 2011 053526	
The Berry Company, LLC 02/10/2012	Granite Quarry, NC	TX7488849
	February 2012 053526	
WLS LLC 02/14/2013	Granite Quarry, NC	TX7668032
	February 2013 053526	
The Berry Company, LLC 11/02/2010	Grayson – Olive Hill, KY	TX7288644
	October 2010 103352	
WLS LLC 10/04/2012	Grayson – Olive Hill, KY	TX7603694
	October 2012 103352	
The Berry Company, LLC 04/05/2011	Greater Jackson & Banks	TX7343077
	Counties, GA	
	March 2011 013820	

The Berry Company, LLC 03/23/2012	Greater Jackson & Banks	TX7531847
	Counties, GA March 2012 7531847	
The Berry Company, LLC 07/15/2011	Greater Lexington, KY (mini)	TX7401722
07,10,2011	July 2011 106238	
The Berry Company, LLC 09/23/2011	Greater Lexington, KY	TX 7425846
	July 2012 106238	
WLS LLC 08/24/2012	Greater Lumpkin, GA	TX 7584115
	September 2012 013960	
The Berry Company, LLC 09/23/2011	Greater Lumpkin, GA	TX7424632
	September 2011 013960	
The Berry Company, LLC 04/15/2011	Greater Madison, GA	TX7345663
	April 2011 013800	
The Berry Company, LLC 10/01/2010	Greater Rabun Co., GA	TX7258166
	August 2010 01370	
The Berry Company, LLC 04/08/2011	Greater Stephens/Franklin	TX7347659
	Counties, GA	
	March 2011 015610	
The Berry Company, LLC 03/23/2012	Greater Stephens/Franklin	TX7532552
	Counties, GA	
	March 2012 015610	
The Berry Company, LLC 09/12/2011	Greater Western Reserve Area, OH	TX7424438
	September 2011 057403	
The Berry Company, LLC 03/18/2011	Greenbrier, AR	TX7356707
	January 2011 004360	
The Berry Company, LLC 01/17/2012	Greenbrier, AR	TX7482727
	January 2012 004360	
The Berry Company, LLC 04/05/2011	Greenburg, KY	TX7347654
	March 2011 103361	
The Berry Company, LLC 03/23/2012	Greenburg, KY	TX7532566
	March 2012 103361	

The Berry Company, LLC 03/22/2011	Habersham, White &	TX7332709
	Surrounding Counties, GA March 2011 013880	
The Berry Company, LLC 03/16/2012	Habersham, White &	TX7505222
	Surrounding Counties, GA March 2012 013880	
The Berry Company, LLC 03/11/2011	Harrison/Mountain Home Regional	TX7328707
	AR December 2010 004382	
The Berry Company, LLC 11/17/2011	Harrison/Mountain Home Regional	TX7456635
	AR December 2011 004382	
The Berry Company, LLC 11/09/2012	Harrison/Mountain Home Regional	TX7624810
	AR December 2012 004382	
The Berry Company, LLC 03/21/2011	Haskell, TX	TX7349021
	January 2011 070946	
The Berry Company, LLC 01/17/2012	Haskell, TX	TX7480164
	January 2012 070946	
The Berry Company, LLC 12/28/2009	Hastings, FL	TX7241554
	November 2009 12342	
The Berry Company, LLC 01/19/2011	Hastings, FL	TX7288033
	November 2010 012342	
The Berry Company, LLC 11/08/2011	Hastings, FL	TX7456548
	November 2011 012342	
The Berry Company, LLC 11/06/2012	Hastings, FL	TX7614681
	November 2012 012342	
The Berry Company, LLC 12/28/2009	Hastings, NE	TX7241564
	November 2009 044385	
The Berry Company, LLC 02/28/2011	Hastings, NE	TX7332068
	November 2010 044385	
The Berry Company, LLC 11/08/2011	Hastings, NE	TX7456556
	November 2011 044385	
The Berry Company, LLC 11/09/2012	Hastings, NE	TX7624821

	November 2012 044385	
The Berry Company, LLC 03/23/2011	Hazard Area, KY	TX7355364
	January 2011 103358	
The Berry Company, LLC 01/17/2012	Hazard Area, KY	TX7483151
	January 2012	
The Berry Company, LLC 01/17/2012	Higgenbotham	TX7482736
	January 2012 072436	
The Berry Company, LLC 07/12/2011	Hobbs, NM	TX7388457
	July 2011 048380	
WLS LLC 06/06/2012	Hobbs, NM	TX7563616
	July 2012 048380	
The Berry Company, LLC 05/31/2011	Holiday/Madison, MO	TX7374392
	May 2011 041145	
The Berry Company, LLC 06/06/2011	Holiday/Megargel/Seymour, TX	TX7380635
	May 2011 072952	
WLS LLC 05/21/2012	Holiday/Megargel/Seymour, TX	TX7548156
	May 2012 072952	
The Berry Company, LLC 02/25/2011	Homerville, GA	TX7340234
	October 2010 014560	
WLS LLC 10/04/2012	Homerville, GA	TX7603678
	October 2012 014560	
The Berry Company, LLC 04/04/2011	Hominy, OK	TX7347390
	February 2011 059798	
The Berry Company, LLC 03/20/2012	Hominy, OK	TX7514355
	February 2012 059798	
The Berry Company, LLC 03/16/2011	Hubbard, TX	TX7349080
	December 2010 071137	
The Berry Company, LLC 12/30/2011	Hubbard, TX	TX7473197
	December 2011	
The Berry Company, LLC 02/15/2011	Inman, SC	TX7332091
	January 2011 006445	

The Berry Company, LLC 01/06/2012	Inman, SC	TX7472742
	January 2012 006445	
The Berry Company, LLC 04/09/2010	Irving/Ravenna, KY	TX7230961
	December 2009 103353	
The Berry Company, LLC 03/16/2011	Irving/Ravenna, KY	TX7349049
	December 2010 103353	
The Berry Company, LLC 12/19/2011	Irving/Ravenna, KY	TX7492096
	December 2011 103353	
The Berry Company, LLC 09/22/2011	Irwington, GA	TX7439913
	August 2011 014570	
WLS LLC 08/14/2012	Irwington, GA	TX7577595
	August 2012 014570	
The Berry Company, LLC 02/15/2011	Jasper-Ellijay, GA	TX7332404
	December 2010 014600	
The Berry Company, LLC 10/19/2010	Jamestown, NY	TX7278940
	September 2010 050734	
The Berry Company, LLC 09/12/2011	Jamestown/Warren, NY	TX7424689
	September 2011 050734	
The Berry Company, LLC 06/13/2011	Kamay, TX	TX7383115
	June 2011 071309	
The Berry Company, LLC 05/31/2011	Karnack, TX	TX7374403
	May 2011 071312	
WLS LLC 05/21/2012	Karnack, TX	TX7547399
	May 2012 071312	
The Berry Company, LLC 12/20/2011	Kecksburg, PA	TX7466538
	December 2011 063311	
The Berry Company, LLC 01/21/2010	Kenton/Hardin County, OH	TX7136086
	September 2009 057485	
The Berry Company, LLC 09/22/2011	Kenton/Hardin County, OH	TX7439918
	September 2011 057485	

The Berry Company, LLC 10/04/2010	Kershaw, SC	TX7274415	
The Berry Company, LLC 09/22/2011	September 2010 066454 Kershaw, SC	TX7435379	
WLS LLC 10/02/2012	September 2011 066454 Kershaw, SC	TX7600868	
The Berry Company, LLC 08/04/2011	September 2012 066454 Kerrville, TX	TX7407199	
The Berry Company, LLC 03/23/2011	August 2011 071400 Kiowa, OK	TX7355361	
The Berry Company, LLC 01/17/2012	January 2011 059866 Kiowa, OK	TX7482730	
The Berry Company, LLC	January 2012 059866 Kittanning, PA	TX7241556 12/24/2009	
Berry Company LLC	October 2009 62047 Kittanning, PA October 2010 062047	TX7253888 11/16/2010	
The Berry Company, LLC	Kittanning, PA October 2011 062047	TX7440108 10/12/2011	
The Berry Company, LLC 03/11/2011	Lamesa, TX	TX7330088	
The Berry Company, LLC 03/16/2012	March 2011 071512 Lamesa, TX	TX7505234	
The Berry Company, LLC 02/15/2011	March 2012 071512 Lansford, PA	TX7318144	
The Berry Company, LLC 12/06/2012	January 2011 063417 Lansford, PA	TX7472746	
The Berry Company, LLC 06/09/2012	January 2012 Laurel Hill, NC	TX7384858	
WLS LLC	June 2011 053802 Laurel Hill, NC	TX7561100	
06/29/2012 The Berry Company, LLC	June 2012 053802 Lebanon, KY	TX7264156	
02/16/2009	January 2009 103368		

The Berry Company, LLC 05/10/2011	Lebanon Area, KY	TX7357859
	April 2011 103368	
The Berry Company, LLC 04/10/2012	Lebanon Area, KY	TX7525937
	April 2012 103368	
The Berry Company, LLC 12/03/2010	Leeds, AL	TX7277004
	October 2010 001634	
The Berry Company, LLC 09/23/2011	Leeds, AL	TX7424660
	October 2011 001634	
The Berry Company, LLC 11/06/2012	Leeds, AL	TX7629464
	October 2012 001634	
The Berry Company, LLC 05/12/2011	LeFlore County Area Wide, OK	TX7357833
	April 2011 060281	
The Berry Company, LLC 04/10/2012	LeFlore County Area Wide, OK	TX7525931
	April 2012 060281	
The Berry Company, LLC 01/16/2009	Leitchfield, KY	TX7253485
	January 2009 103365	
The Berry Company, LLC 05/09/2011	Leitchfield, KY	TX7357830
	April 2011 103365	
The Berry Company, LLC 04/10/2012	Leitchfield, KY	TX7525941
	April 2012 103365	
The Berry Company, LLC 03/11/2011	Levelland, TX	TX7333298
	March 2011 071568	
The Berry Company, LLC 03/16/2012	Levelland, TX	TX7505233
	March 2012 071568	
The Berry Company, LLC 07/15/2011	Lexington, SC	TX7407227
	June 2011 066538	
The Berry Company LLC 06/18/2012	Lexington, SC	TX7556148
	June 2012 066538	
The Berry Company, LLC 05/31/2011	Liberal/Mindenmines, MO	TX7374405
	May 2011 041055	

WLS LLC 05/21/2012	Liberal/Mindenmines, MO	TX7550677
	May 2012 041055	
The Berry Company, LLC 03/31/2011	Lincoln, NE	TX7342262
	March 2011 044458	
The Berry Company, LLC 03/16/2012	Lincoln, NE	TX7505798
	March 2012 044458	
WLS LLC 04/01/2013	Lincoln, NE (Companion)	TX7663691
	March 2013 107149	
The Berry Company, LLC 05/11/2011	Lindsay, OK	TX7367133
	April 2011 059893	
The Berry Company, LLC 04/06/2012	Lindsay, OK	TX7525488
	April 2012 059893	
The Berry Company, LLC 03/11/2011	Littlefield, TX	TX7330061
	March 2011 071596	
The Berry Company, LLC 01/19/2011	Live Oak, FL	TX7288047
	November 2011 012526	
The Berry Company, LLC 11/08/2011	Live Oak, FL	TX7456557
	November 2011 012526	
The Berry Company, LLC 11/06/2012	Lice Oak, FL	TX7614678
	November 2012 012526	
The Berry Company, LLC 02/15/2011	London Area, KY	TX7332218
	February 2011 103360	
The Berry Company, LLC 02/10/2012	London Area, KY	TX7488851
	February 2012 103360	
The Berry Company, LLC 09/07/2011	Lovington, NM	TX7421476
	August 2011 048536	
WLS LLC 08/07/2012	Lovington, NM	TX7572105
	August 2012 048536	
The Berry Company, LLC 04/08/2011	Lower Chattahoochee Valley, GA	TX7361579
	March 2011 013350	

The Berry Company, LLC 03/23/2012	Lower Chattahoochee Valley,	GA TX7532555
	March 2012 013350	
The Berry Company, LLC 03/30/2011	Manchester, GA	TX7355392
	February 2011 014880	
The Berry Company, LLC 04/10/2012	Manchester, GA	TX7518562
	February 2012 014880	
The Berry Company, LLC 11/01/2010	Manchester/Shortsville, NY	TX7230267
	September 2010 052140	
The Berry Company, LLC 09/22/2011	Manchester/Shortsville, NY	TX7439833
	September 2011 052140	
WLS LLC 10/02/2012	Manchester –Shortsville, NY	TX7613733
	September 2012 052140	
The Berry Company, LLC 05/23/2011	Marysville & Vicinity, PA	TX7364322
	March 2011 062981	
The Berry Company, LLC 10/05/2010	McRae, GA	TX7272104
	September 2010 014940	
The Berry Company, LLC 09/22/2011	McRae, GA	TX7435366
	September 2011 014940	
WLS LLC 2012	McRae, GA	TX7600882 10-02-
	September 2012 014940	
The Berry Company, LLC	Meadville, PA June 2011 06620	TX7404042 07/15/2011
The Berry Company, LLC 02/09/2011	Memphis, TX	TX7352881
02/07/2011	October 2010 071890	
The Berry Company, LLC 10/03/2011	Memphis, TX	TX7432804
10/03/2011	October 2011 071890	
WLS LLC 10/04/2012	Memphis, TX	TX7603671
10/0 // 2012	October 2012 071890	
The Berry Company, LLC 09/22/2011	Milan – Mendon, MO	TX7439828
	September 2011 041243	
WLS LLC	Milan – Mendon, MO	TX7599531

	September 2012 041243	
The Berry Company, LLC 09/12/2011	Milledgeville – Gray, GA	TX7424424
	September 2011 014980	
WLS LLC 09/13/2012	Milledgeville – Gray, GA	TX7591815
07, 20, 2012	September 2012 014980	
The Berry Company, LLC 05/05/2011	Monroe, GA	TX7357826
	April 2011 015030	
The Berry Company, LLC 04/10/2012	Monroe, GA	TX7516673
	April 2010 015030	
The Berry Company, LLC 05/05/2011	Monticello-Albany, KY	TX7357873
	March 2011 103362	
The Berry Company, LLC 03/23/2012	Monticello, KY	TX7532112
	March 2012 103362	
The Berry Company, LLC 03/23/2011	Mooresville, NC	TX7336613
	February 2011 054098	
The Berry Company, LLC 03/23/2010	Mooresville, NC	TX7660271
	February 2012 054098	
The Berry Company, LLC 03/16/2012	Mooresville/Lake Norman Area, N	C TX7506296
	February 2012 054098	
WLS LLS 02/14/2013	Mooresville/Lake Norman Area, N	C TX7666867
	February 2013 054098	
The Berry Company, LLC 02/16/2009	Morehead, KY	TX7264126
	January 2009 103367	
The Berry Company, LLC 05/20/2011	Morehead-Owingsville Area, KY	TX7367135
	April 2011 103367	
The Berry Company, LLC 04/10/2012	Morehead-Owingsville Area, KY	TX7525930
	January 2012 103367	
WLS LLC 08/07/2012	Moultrie, GA	TX7572110
	August 2012 015070	
The Berry Company, LLC 10/06/2010	Moultrie, GA	TX7270884

August 2010 015070 Moultrie, GA	TX7415484
August 2011 015070 Mulberry, AR	TX7253857
August 2010 004658 Mulberry, AR	TX7439799
August 2011 004658 Mulberry, AR	TX7577627
August 2012 004658	
Muncy & Vicinity, PA November 2010 063721	TX7300903 12/30/2010
Muncy & Vicinity, PA November 2011 063721	TX7456185 11/17/2011
Munnsville, NY	TX7306870
September 2010 051282	
Munnsville, NY	TX7421478
August 2011 051282	
Munnsville, NY	TX 7572117
August 2012 051282	
Murrysville & Vicinity, PA	TX7364322
March 2011 062981	
Murrysville & Vicinity, PA	TX7506149
March 2012 062981	
Newark-Licking County-	TX7273608
Zanesville, OH	
December 2010 058044	
Newark-Licking County-	TX7464768
Zanesville, OH	
December 2011 058044	
Newton-Colmesneil, TX	TX7439922
August 2011 072120	
Nicholasville Area, KY	TX7401709
	Moultrie, GA  August 2011 015070 Mulberry, AR  August 2010 004658 Mulberry, AR  August 2011 004658 Mulberry, AR  August 2012 004658  Muncy & Vicinity, PA November 2010 063721 Muncy & Vicinity, PA November 2011 063721 Munnsville, NY  September 2010 051282 Munnsville, NY  August 2011 051282 Munnsville, NY  August 2012 051282 Murrysville & Vicinity, PA  March 2011 062981 Murrysville & Vicinity, PA  March 2012 062981 Newark-Licking County-  Zanesville, OH December 2010 058044 Newark-Licking County-  Zanesville, OH December 2011 058044 Newton-Colmesneil, TX  August 2011 072120

	July 2011 103371	
WLS LLC	Nicholasville Area, KY	TX7565882
07/11/2012		
	July 2012 103371	
The Berry Company, LLC 10/07/2010	Nocona, TX	TX7278216
	September 2010 072142	
The Berry Company, LLC 09/22/2011	Nocona, TX	TX7435376
	September 2011 072142	
WLS LLC 10/01/2012	Nocona, TX	TX7600871
	September 2012 072142	
The Berry Company, LLC 03/17/2011	Northwest, GA	TX7337177
	February 2011 014680	
The Berry Company, LLC 03/16/2012	Northwest, GA	TX7508775
	February 2012 014680	
The Berry Company, LLC 01/19/2011	Norwood, NC	TX7287976
	December 2010 054265	
The Berry Company, LLC 12/20/2011	Norwood, NC	TX7475127
	December 2011 054265	
The Berry Company, LLC 01/02/2013	Norwood, NC	TX7643538
	December 2012 054265	
The Berry Company, LLC 12/30/2010	Old Town, NC	TX7333610
	November 2010 054945	
The Berry Company, LLC 12/20/2011	Old Town, NC	TX7470128
	November 2011 054945	
The Berry Company, LLC 11/06/2012	Old Town, NC	TX 7614675
	November 2012 054945	
The Berry Company, LLC 08/12/2010	Panhandle, TX	TX7240097
	August 2010 072310	
The Berry Company, LLC 09/15/2011	Panhandle, TX	TX7439793
	August 2011 072310	
WLS LLC 08/23/2012	Panhandle, TX	TX7578554

The Berry Company, LLC 04/04/2011	Purcell, OK	TX7347407
	January 2012 060291	FD57=4 /= / = -
01/17/2012		111, 102,130
The Berry Company, LLC	January 2011 060291 Prague, OK	TX7482730
03/23/2011	January 2011 060201	
The Berry Company, LLC	Prague, OK	TX7355407
U3/11/2U11	March 2011 072520	
The Berry Company, LLC 03/11/2011	Post/Tahoka/Wilson, TX	TX7330050
OU, MOI MOI I	January 2011 072436	
The Berry Company, LLC 03/23/2011	Plains/Higginbotham, TX	TX7335402
12/19/2011	November 2011 072394	
The Berry Company, LLC	Perryton, TX	TX7470684
02/28/2011	November 2010 072394	
The Berry Company, LLC	Perryton, TX	TX7333325
03/23/2012	March 2012 004725	
The Berry Company, LLC 03/23/2012	Perryville, AR	TX7532060
	March 2011 004725	
The Berry Company, LLC 05/05/2011	Perryville, AR	TX7476366
	December 2008 004725	D379 49 60 66
05/07/2009	•	1A/203330
The Berry Company, LLC	September 2011 Perryville, AR	TX7283356
09/12/2011		
The Berry Company, LLC	Perry Regional, GA	TX7424688
U3/U3/2U11	March 2011 072380	
The Berry Company, LLC 05/05/2011	Pecos/Van Horn, TX	TX7357817
03/21/2012	May 2012 058265	
WLS LLC 05/21/2012	Paulding, OH	TX7547396
WH G L L G	May 2011 058265	
05/31/2011	r autumg, Orr	1A/3/4300
The Berry Company, LLC	February 2009 058265 Paulding, OH	TX7374386
03/06/2009	C	
The Berry Company, LLC	August 2012 072310 Paulding, OH	TX7228621

	February 2011 060331	
The Berry Company, LLC 04/10/2012	Purcell, OK	TX7518569
	February 2012 060331	
The Berry Company, LLC 04/17/2009	Purdy, MO	TX7248489
	April 2009 041564	
The Berry Company, LLC 07/28/2011	Purdy, MO	TX7403381
	July 2011 041564	
WLS LLC 07/06/2012	Purdy, MO	TX7562088
	July 2012 041564	
The Berry Company, LLC 02/19/2009	Quaker City, OH	TX7252604
	January 2009 058370	
The Berry Company, LLC 05/23/2011	Quaker City, OH	TX7369231
	April 2011 058370	
The Berry Company, LLC 04/10/2012	Quaker City, OH	TX7525938
	April 2012 058370	
The Berry Company, LLC 01/21/2011	Quitman, GA	TX7316418
	October 2010 015150	
The Berry Company, LLC 10/13/2011	Quitman, GA	TX7444179
	October 2011 015150	
WLS LLC 10/04/2012	Quitman, GA	TX7613740
	October 2012 015150	
The Berry Company, LLC 03/11/2011	Ralls, TX	TX7330115
	March 2011 072562	
The Berry Company, LLC 03/16/2012	Ralls, TX	TX7505229
	March 2012 072562	
The Berry Company, LLC 05/20/2011	Rosebud, TX	TX7367134
	April 2011 072770	
The Berry Company, LLC 04/10/2012	Rosebud, TX	TX7525934
	April 2012 072770	
The Berry Company, LLC 05/04/2011	Ruidoso, NM	TX7354067

	May 2011 048653	
The Berry Company, LLC 05/04/2012	Ruidoso, NM	TX7530697
	May 2012 048653	
The Berry Company, LLC 07/15/2011	Sanford, NC	TX7407225
	June 2011 054449	
The Berry Company, LLC 06/18/2012	Sanford, NC	TX7556141
	June 2012 05449	
The Berry Company, LLC 04/04/2011	Scottsville, KY	TX7347400
	February 2011 103359	
The Berry Company, LLC 03/20/2012	Scottsville, KY	TX7511427
	February 2012 103359	
The Berry Company, LLC 03/23/2011	Sheffield & Vicinity, PA	TX7355413
	January 2011 064267	
The Berry Company, LLC 01/17/2012	Sheffield & Vicinity, PA	TX7482723
	January 2012 064267	
The Berry Company, LLC 02/15/2011	Shepherdsville, KY	TX7332326
	January 2011 029886	
The Berry Company, LLC 01/06/2012	Shepherdsville, KY	TX7470865
	January 2012 029886	
The Berry Company, LLC 02/28/2011	Silex/Vandalia, MO	TX7337124
	November 2010 041802	
The Berry Company, LLC 12/19/2011	Silex/Vandalia, MO	TX7478123
	November 2011 041802	
The Berry Company, LLC 02/15/2011	Somerset Area, KY	TX7500424
	January 2011 103357	
The Berry Company, LLC 01/06/2012	Somerset Area, KY	TX7472082
	January 2012 103357	
The Berry Company, LLC 05/04/2011	Southeastern Nebraska, NE	TX7354062
	May 2011 044532	
The Berry Company, LLC 05/07/2012	Southeastern Nebraska, NE	TX7530699

The Berry Company, LLC	May 2012 044532 Southwest Arkansas Regional, AR	TX7332354
02/15/2011 The Berry Company, LLC	January 2011 004221 Southwest Arkansas Regional	TX7464752
12/20/2011 The Berry Company, LLC	January 2012 004221 Southwest Georgia	TX7275393
10/08/2010	September 2010 013940	114/2/33/3
WLS LLC 10/02/2012	Southwest Georgia	TX7600851
	September 2012 013940	
The Berry Company, LLC 07/31/2009	Southwestern Nebraska	TX7241567
	February 2009 44532	
The Berry Company, LLC 05/23/2011	St. Matthews, SC	TX7369243
The Berry Company, LLC 04/10/2012	April 2011 066730 St. Matthews, SC	TX7515325
04/10/2012	April 2012 066730	
The Berry Company, LLC 02/06/2009	St. Paris, OH	TX7261880
	January 2009 058435	
The Berry Company, LLC 05/23/2011	St. Paris, OH	TX7369227
	April 2011 058435	
The Berry Company, LLC 04/10/2012	St. Paris, OH	TX7516671
	April 2012 058435	
The Berry Company, LLC 11/29/2010	Stanly County, NC	TX7267464
	October 2010 053028	FX770 4000 4
The Berry Company, LLC 04/17/2009	Stillwell, OK	TX7248204
	April 2009 060514	TEXT 1057 10
The Berry Company, LLC 07/25/2011	Stillwell, OK	TX7405742
The Berry Company, LLC 03/23/2011	July 2011 060514 Stroud, OK	TX7355399
03/23/2011	January 2011 060531	
The Berry Company, LLC 01/17/2012	Stroud, OK	TX7480168

The Berry Company, LLC 09/23/2011	January 2012 060531 Suburban Syracuse, NY	TX74	25857
WLS LLC 08/07/2012	August 2011 052371 Suburban Syracuse, NY	TX 75	570796
The Berry Company, LLC 09/28/2010	August 2012 052371 Sugar Land-Katy-Fort Bend	TX72	55527
The Berry Company, LLC 09/07/2011	August 2010 073164 Sugar Land-Katy-Fort Bend	TX74	16125
	County, TX August 2011 07	3164	
The Berry Company, LLC 03/30/2011	Summerville, GA	TX73.	55397
	February 2011 015430		
The Berry Company, LLC 03/20/2012	Summerville, GA	TX75	11440
	February 2012 015430		
The Berry Company, LLC 05/05/2011	Sweeny, TX	TX73	84818
	March 2011 073192		
The Berry Company, LLC 04/11/2012	Sweeny, TX	TX75	21367
	March 2012 073192		
The Berry Company, LLC	Tecumseh, OK January 2011 060291	TX7355367	03/23/2011
The Berry Company, LLC	Tecumseh, OK January 2012	TX7482738	01/17/2012
The Berry Company, LLC	Tenaha-Gary, TX March 2011 073276	TX7384812	05/05/2011
The Berry Company, LLC	Texarkana, TX March 2011 073304	TX7332694	03/22/2011
The Berry Company, LLC	Texarkana, TX March 2012 073304	TX7505235	03/16/2012
The Berry Company, LLC 04/04/2011	Thomaston, GA	TX73	47398
	February 2011 015530		
The Berry Company, LLC 03/20/2012	Thomaston, GA	TX75	11431
	March 2012 015530		
The Berry Company, LLC 03/05/2009	Thomas County, GA	TX72.	52020
	February 2009 015520		

The Berry Company, LLC 05/26/2011	Thomas County, GA	TX7378759
	May 2011 015520	
WLS LLC 05/21/2012	Thomas County, GA	TX7548154
	May 2012 015520	
The Berry Company, LLC 03/07/2011	Tompkinsville, KY	TX7332896
	December 2010 103355	
The Berry Company, LLC 01/03/2012	Tompkinsville, KY	TX7490590
	December 2011 103355	
The Berry Company, LLC 05/05/2011	Trinity, TX	TX7384810
	March 2011 103288	
The Berry Company, LLC 03/07/2011	Tri-County, PA	TX7338788
	December 2010 062388	
The Berry Company, LLC 04/29/2011	Truth or Consequences, NM	TX7380923
	March 2011 048877	
The Berry Company, LLC 03/23/2012	Truth or Consequences, NM	TX 7532562
	March 2012 048877	
The Berry Company, LLC 03/21/2011	Tryon, NC	TX7339774
	January 2011 054727	
The Berry Company, LLC 01/17/2012	Tryon, NC	TX7481234
	January 2012 054727	
The Berry Company, LLC 04/17/2009	Tuckerman, AR	TX7248148
	April 2009 004897	
WLS LLC	Tuckerman, AR	TX7562078
07/06/2012		
	July 2012 004897	
The Berry Company, LLC 03/11/2011	Union County-Matthews, Monroe	TX7333304
	& Pineville, NC	
	January 2011 054024	
WLS LLC 02/14/2013	Union County-Matthews, Monroe	TX7668026
	& Pineville, NC	
	January 2013 054024	
The Berry Company, LLC 01/06/2012	Union County, NC	TX7472602

December 12, 2011 054024 Uniontown, KY	TX7280748
April 2009 103346	
Uniontown, KY	TX7407586
July 2011 103346	
Uniontown, KY	TX7562081
July 2012 103346	
Vanceburg, KY	TX7265450
January 2009 103366	
Vanceburg, KY	TX7369237
April 2011 103366	
Vanceburg, KY	TX7525936
April 2012 103366	
Velma, OK	TX7349532
January 2011 060646	
Velma, OK	TX7481227
January 2012 060646	
Versailles Area, KY	TX7404839
•	
Versailles Area, KY	TX7565881
July 2012 103372	
Wagoner/Coweta, OK	TX7347165
•	
Wagoner/Coweta, OK	TX7511435
February 2012 060671	
Wahoo, NE	TX7334611
•	
Wahoo, NE	TX7470859
January 2012 044925	
Wahoo, NE	TX7667056
	Uniontown, KY  April 2009 103346 Uniontown, KY  July 2011 103346 Uniontown, KY  July 2012 103346 Vanceburg, KY  January 2009 103366  Vanceburg, KY  April 2011 103366 Vanceburg, KY  April 2012 103366 Velma, OK  January 2011 060646 Velma, OK  January 2012 060646 Versailles Area, KY  July 2011 103372 Versailles Area, KY  July 2012 103372 Versailles Area, KY  July 2012 103372 Wagoner/Coweta, OK  February 2011 060671 Wagoner/Coweta, OK  February 2012 060671 Wahoo, NE  January 2011 044925 Wahoo, NE  January 2012 044925

	January 2013	
The Berry Company, LLC 06/10/2011	Warriors Mark, PA	TX7373519
	June 2011 064591	
WLS LLC 06/04/2012	Warriors Mark, PA	TX7548931
	June 2012 064591	
The Berry Company, LLC 01/19/2011	Waynesburg & Vicinity, PA	TX7288018
	December 2010 064637	
The Berry Company, LLC 12/20/2011	Waynesburg & Vicinity, PA	TX7468703
	December 2011 064637	
The Berry Company, LLC 11/13/2011	Wellington, TX	TX7444182
	October 2011 073568	
WLS LLC 10/04/2012	Wellington, TX	TX7598738
	October 2012 073568	
The Berry Company, LLC 02/15/2011	West Winfield, NY	TX7332120
	January 2011 052652	
The Berry Company, LLC 01/06/2012	West Winfield, NY	TX7472751
	January 2012 052652	
The Berry Company, LLC 01/10/2013	West Winfield, NY	TX 7653165
	January 2013	
The Berry Company, LLC 04/11/2012	Wheeler, TX	TX7521369
	January 2012 073624	
The Berry Company, LLC 04/04/2011	Whitney/Glen Rose, TX	TX7347159
	February 2011 073636	
The Berry Company, LLC 04/10/2012	Whitney/Glen Rose, TX	TX7518581
	February 2012 073636	
The Berry Company, LLC 01/12/2009	Winder, GA	TX7249619
	January 2009 015850	
The Berry Company, LLC 05/05/2011	Winder, GA	TX7357820
	April 2011 015850	

The Berry Company, LLC 04/06/2012	Winder, GA	TX7511002
	April 2012 015850	
The Berry Company, LLC	York, NE	TX7404275
07/12/2011		

# **EXHIBIT C**

## **LICENSES**

None.

#3368852 v. 2

# EXHIBIT D

### **TRADEMARKS**

MARK	App./Reg. No	Owner	Goods/Services	Status
BE & design	3,944,900	Vivial Media, LLC	Printed telephone directories in Class 16.  Publication of telephone directories in Class 41.  Computer services and website consulting services, namely, designing, developing, hosting and maintaining the websites of others on a computer server for a global computer network; consulting and advice in the field of designing, developing, hosting, maintaining and managing online commerce websites; creating indexes of searchable information, websites, key words and other resources available on a	Registered 4/12/2011.  Sections 8 & 15 Affidavits due by 4/12/2017.

#3368852 v. 2

MARK	App./Reg.	Owner	Goods/Services	Status
	No			
			global computer	
			network in Class	
			42.	
BERRY	4,060,374	Vivial Media,	Printed telephone	Registered
		LLC	directories in Class 16.	11/22/2011.
			Telephone	
			directory and	Sections 8 & 15 Affidavits
			advertising services, namely,	due
			promoting the	11/22/2017.
			goods and	
			services of others	
			via the preparation and dissemination	
			of advertisements	
			and listings and	
			via consulting	
			services related thereto, and	
			placing such	
			advertisements	
			and listings in	
			printed publications and	
			directories, and in	
			on-line	
			publications and	
			directories; computer services,	
			namely, providing	
			on-line telephone	
			directories via the	
			global computer	
			network; business marketing and	
			direct mail	
			consulting	
			services in Class	
			35.	

MARK	App./Reg.	Owner	Goods/Services	Status
	No			
			Publication of	
			telephone	
			directories in	
			Class 41.	
			Computer services	
			and website	
			consulting services, namely,	
			designing,	
			developing,	
			hosting and	
			maintaining the websites of others	
			on a computer	
			server for a global	
			computer	
			network; consulting and	
			advice in the field	
			of designing,	
			developing,	
			hosting, maintaining and	
			managing online	
			commerce	
			websites; creating indexes of	
			searchable	
			information,	
			websites, key	
			words and other resources	
			available on a	
			global computer	
			network in Class	
			42.	
DEDDATE :	1000			
BERRY & design	4,060,373	Vivial Media,	Printed telephone	Registered
	<u> </u>		directories in	

MARK	App./Reg.	Owner	Goods/Services	Status
	No			
20		LLC	Class 16.	11/22/2011.
(be)rry			Telephone directory and advertising services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others via the preparation and dissemination of advertisements and listings and via consulting services related thereto, and placing such advertisements and listings in printed publications and directories, and in on-line publications and directories; computer services, namely, providing on-line telephone directories via the global computer network; business marketing and direct mail consulting services in Class 35.  Publication of telephone directories in Class 41.	Sections 8 & 15 Affidavits due 11/22/2017.

MARK	App./Reg.	Owner	Goods/Services	Status
	No			
			Computer corvices	
			Computer services and website	
			consulting	
			services, namely,	
			designing,	
			developing,	
			hosting and	
			maintaining the	
			websites of others	
			on a computer	
			server for a global	
			computer	
			network;	
			consulting and	
			advice in the field	
			of designing,	
			developing,	
			hosting,	
			maintaining and	
			managing online	
			commerce	
			websites; creating	
			indexes of	
			searchable	
			information,	
			websites, key	
			words and other	
			resources	
			available on a	
			global computer	
			network in Class	
			42.	
THE BERRY COMPANY	1,605,880	Vivial Media,	Telephone	Registered
	1,005,000	LLC	directory services,	7/10/1990.
			namely,	,,10,15,0.
			preparation and	
			placement of	
			advertisements in	Renewal filed
			classified	7/9/2010.
			directories;	

MARK	App./Reg. No	Owner	Goods/Services	Status
			advertising and marketing services; market research services in Class 35.	Next renewal due by 7/10/2020.
			Publication of telephone directories in Class 41.	
MOBILE MINI	3,805,367	Vivial Media, LLC	Printed telephone directories in Class 16.	Registered 6/22/2010.  Sections 8&15 Affidavits due by 6/22/2016.
THINK YELLOW, GO GREEN	4,056,150	Vivial Media, LLC	Recycling services, namely, collection and recycling of telephone directories in Class 40.	Registered 11/15/2011. Sections 8 & 15 Affidavits due 11/15/2017.
YELLOW PAGES YOUR WAY	3,999,031	Vivial Media, LLC	Printed telephone directories in Class 16.  Publication of telephone directories in Class 41.	Registered 7/19/2011 Section 8&15 Affidavits due by 7/19/2017.

**RECORDED: 10/04/2017**